

AEP Transmission Holdco Legal Entity Structure

AEP Transmission Company, LLC (AEP Transco) is wholly-owned by AEP Transmission Holding Company, LLC (AEP Transmission Holdco)

AEP Transmission Holdco is a whollyowned subsidiary of American Electric Power Company, Inc. (AEP), one of the largest utility holding companies in the U.S.

American Electric Power, Inc. AEP Transmission Holding Co. LLC (AEP Transmission Holdco) AEP Transmission Company, LLC Electric Electric Pioneer Transource **Grid Assurance** (AEP Transco)¹ Transmission Energy, LLC Transmission Transmission. LLC America, LLC Texas, LLC AEP Indiana Michigan **AEP** Appalachian \$89M Net Plant Transource **Prairie Wind** \$1,917M Missouri. LLC Transmission Co., Inc.² Transmission Co., Inc. Transmission. Net Plant \$144M Net Plant \$4,181M Net Plant LLC Transource West \$31M Net Plant Virginia, LLC AEP Oklahoma AEP Ohio Transmission Co., Inc. Transmission Co., Inc. ² \$1,871M Net Plant \$6,511M Net Plant Transource Maryland, LLC **AEP Kentucky AEP West Virginia** Joint Venture Transmission Co.. Inc. Transmission Co., Inc. Transource \$2,942M Net Plant \$167M Net Plant Pennsylvania, LLC Total \$15.816M Net Plant Transource Oklahoma, LLC \$518M Net Plant

Joint Venture net plant balances reflect AEP's portion.

Net plant totals as of 12/31/2024.

¹ Debt issued at AEP Transco level for transmission companies

² In January 2025, AEP announced the Ohio and I&M minority interest transaction on the transmission businesses expected to close in the second half of 2025.